Cumulative Section 3 Business

Contract Type
Construction
Professional Service
Total

2018 Section 3 Contract Dollars

Vendor Dollars for all Contracts (Primes and Subcontractors)

Total Contract Total Section 3 Contract Dollars

Dollars Awarded Awarded
$31,815,984.63 $9,973,277.45
$1,763,462.93 $876,217.36
$33,579,447.56 $10,849,494.81

Totals (%)
31%
50%
32%

Capital Fund Program
Construction
Professional Service

Operating Fund
Construction
Professional Service

CNI
Construction
Professional Service

Total Awarded Total Awarded to Section 3
S 1,484,332.22 S 41,130.00
$  733,995.57 $ 3

$ 1,878,506.54 S 987,598.44
S 764,119.43 S 684,319.43
$ 28,453,145.87 S 8,944,549.01

S 265,347.93 §$ 191,897.93

Percentage Awarded to Section 3
3%
0%

53%
90%

31%
72%




