2018 Section 3 Contract Dollars						
Cumulative Section 3 Business	Vendor Dollars for all Contracts (Primes and Subcontractors)					
Contract Type	Total Contract Dollars Awarded	Total Section 3 Contract Dollars Awarded		Totals (%)		
Construction	\$31,815,984.63	\$9,973,277.45		31%		
Professional Service	\$1,763,462.93	\$876,217.36		50%		
Total	\$33,579,447.56	\$10,849,494.81		32%		

Capital Fund Program	Total Awarded Total Awa	arded to Section 3	Percentage Awarded to Section 3
Construction	\$ 1,484,332.22 \$	41,130.00	3%
Professional Service	\$ 733,995.57 \$	-	0%
Operating Fund			
Construction	\$ 1,878,506.54 \$	987,598.44	53%
Professional Service	\$ 764,119.43 \$	684,319.43	90%
CNI			
Construction	\$ 28,453,145.87 \$	8,944,549.01	31%
Professional Service	\$ 265,347.93 \$	191,897.93	72%